



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000301  
Date            14 July 2016

### ***Prince Albert Hotel***

**Request:**

I am writing to request the following information on the premises below

*Prince Albert Hotel, Railway Street, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV1 1LG*

- 1.) Does the premises still have a valid licence?  
[Yes](#)
- 2.) Who is the Licensee and since when?  
[Mansion Club Wolverhampton LTD since 01/04/2016](#)
- 3.) Who is the DPS and since when?  
[Nathan Thaker since 13/10/2015](#)
- 4.) Start date of the licence? (If a valid licence is in place)  
[Start date of the Licensing Act 2003 premises licence is 31/08/2005. The premises was licensed by Wolverhampton Magistrates Court prior to this date, the information on the start date for any alcohol licence would have to be obtained from there.](#)